,9
5

0

7,
83

9,
06

2
5

,2
1

2
,7

6
8

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s:

T
ra

d
e

 a
n

d
 o

th
e

r
p

a
y
a

b
le

s

-
-

-
-

-
-

10
,2

73
,0

23

1
3

,1
1

2
,0

7
8

10

,2
73

,0
23

1

3
,1

1
2

,0
7

8

B
o

rr
o

w
in

g
s

2.
32

%

2
.9

1
%

-

-
4,

80
9,

00
6

4
,1

9
7

,3
6

6

8,
40

4,
24

9
6

,7
2

0
,3

0
5

13

,2
13

,2
55

1

0
,9

1
7

,6
7

1

To
ta

l F
in

an
ci

al

Li
ab

ili
tie

s
2.

32
%

2

.9
1

%

-
-

4,
80

9,
00

6
4

,1
9

7
,3

6
6

18

,6
77

,2
72

1

9
,8

3
2

,3
8

3

23
,4

86
,2

78

2
4

,0
2

9
,7

4
9

Astron 2021 Annual Report

 112

Astron Corporation Limited
ARBN 154 924 553

Notes to the Financial Statements

For The Year Ended 30 June 2021

83

34. Financial Risk Management (continued)

 34.6 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the movements in profit due to higher/lower interest costs from variable
interest rate financial instruments in Australia and China.

 + 1% (100 basis points) -1% (100 basis points)

2021

$
2020

$
2021

$
2020

$

Cash at bank 25,659 5,137 (25,659) (5,137)
Term deposits greater than 90-days 461 461 (461) (461)
Borrowings (48,090) (41,974) 48,090 41,974
 (21,970) (36,376) 21,970 36,376
Tax charge of 26% (2020: 27.5%) 5,712 10,003 (5,712) (10,003)
Total (16,258) (26,373) 16,258 26,373

 34.7 Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the sale and purchase of
goods and services in currencies other than the Group's measurement currency. The Group
manages this risk through the offset of trade receivables and payables where the majority of trading
is undertaken in either the USD or RMB. Current trading terms ensure that foreign currency risk is
reduced by sales terms being cash on delivery where possible.

   113

84

Astron Corporation Limited

Declaration by Directors

For The Year Ended 30 June 2021